© 2016 Littelfuse Protection Relays & Controls
Time Delay Relays
Multifunction
Rev: 1-A-062216
0.1-10s
1-100s
 10-1000s

P0500-179 DIN Rail Mount Adapter
For use with the ASxx/DSxx Series timers.
Ordering Information
MODEL INPUT VOLTAGE CONNECTION
ASQUA3 24 to 240VAC Quick Connects
ASQUD3 9 to 110VDC Quick Connects
ASTUA3 24 to 240VAC Terminal Blocks
ASTUD3 9 to 110VDC Terminal Blocks
If you don’t find the part you need, call us for a custom product 800-843-8848
L1 N/L2
L1 N/L2
V = Voltage
L = Load
J= Wire Required for
     Interval Operation
S1= Initiate Switch
UTL = Optional Untimed Load
DELAY-ON-MAKE & RECYCLING
SINGLE SHOT, INTERVAL &
DELAY-ON-BREAK
DOM
SS
R
DOB
A
A
A
A
B
B
B
B
ADJUSTMENTS
DOM = Delay-on-Make
SS = Single Shot/Interval
R = Recycling
DOB = Delay-on-Break
Wiring & Adjustment Diagrams
L1 N/L2
L1 N/L2
ASQU / ASTU SERIES
© 2016 Littelfuse Protection Relays & Controls
Time Delay Relays
Multifunction
Rev: 1-A-062216
ASQU / ASTU SERIES
Specifications
Time Delay
Type Microcontroller based with ceramic resonator
                                                         and watchdog circuitry
Adjustment Knob with dial; 2 switches select
 1 of 4 multipliers
Range* 0.1 - 10s, 1 - 100s, 10 - 1000s,  1 - 100m
Repeat Accuracy ±1% or ±50ms, whicheer is greater
Tolerance
  (Factory Calibration) ±2% or ±50ms, whichever is greater
Reset Time ≤ 300ms
Initiate Time Single Shot & Delay-on-Break:  ≤ 32ms
Time Delay vs Temp.
  & Voltage ±2%, or ±50ms, whichever is greater
Input
Voltage AC: 24 to 240VAC; -20% - 10%
 DC: 9 to 110VDC; -0% - 20% @ -25°C
 9.4 to 110VDC; -0% - 20% @ -40°C
AC Line Frequency/DC Ripple 50/60Hz / ≤ 10%
Output
Type Solid state